## Inventory of the

# Sycamore-DeKalb Panhellenic

DeKalb County, Illinois

Records

In the

Regional History Center

**RC 285** 

#### INTRODUCTION

The Sycamore-DeKalb Panhellenic records were donated to the Regional History Center at Northern Illinois University in July of 2007 by Panhellenic president Sally Stevens. On May 26, 2010 additional records were donated by Margaret Phillips.

Property rights in the collection belong to the Regional History Center; literary rights are dedicated to the public. There are no restrictions on access to the collection.

Linear feet of shelf space: 1 Number of containers: 1 Northern Illinois Regional History Center Collection 285

#### SCOPE AND CONTENT

The Sycamore-DeKalb Panhellenic records date from 1990 to 2003. They consist of member made scrapbooks which document Panhellenic events, activities and accomplishments. The scrapbooks contain memorabilia, newsletters, announcements, photographs, news clippings and programs. Included within the scrapbooks are annual announcement booklets which provide member and office lists, the constitution and bylaws, and featured programs.

### **HISTORICAL SKETCH**

The Sycamore-DeKalb Panhellenic was founded in 1913. Membership is connected to sorority alumnae from nationally recognized Greek sororities across the United States. The Panhellenic operates in the Sycamore-DeKalb area, a less populated region where there would not be enough alumnae from individual sororities to make up their own alumnae chapter. Alumnae can join to make up Sycamore-DeKalb Panhellenic membership and assist in worthwhile projects and philanthropy.

#### SUBJECT TRACINGS

DeKalb
Panhellenic
Sycamore
Sycamore-DeKalb Panhellenic
Women's Organization

#### COLLECTION INVENTORY

BOX	FOLDER	DESCRIPTION
1	4 volumes	Scrapbooks, 1990-2003